\$40.00 734325

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/29/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rotocast International, Inc.		04/29/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rotonics Manufacturing Inc.	
Street Address:	17022 S. Figueroa	
City:	Gardena	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	90248	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

Name:	Rotonics Manufacturing Inc.	
Street Address:	17022 S. Figueroa	
City:	Gardena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90248	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 73432575		TERRACAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)242-9199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-558-8692

Email: matt@tonkovich.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew L. Tonkovich

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0732

900018251

Address Line 1: 1851 E. First Street
Address Line 2: Suite 800
Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705

NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. Paul Tonkovich

Signature: /ept/

Date: 01/19/2005

Total Attachments: 2
source=1998 delaware certificate of merger - delaare#page1.tif
source=1998 delaware certificate of merger - delaare#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0733

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ROTOCAST INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ROTONICS MANUFACTURING INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ROTONICS MANUFACTURING INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1998, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 9053086

DATE: 04-29-98

2101128 8100M

981161906

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 04/28/1995 981161906 - 2101128

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS MERGING ROTOCAST INTERNATIONAL, INC. INTO ROTONICS MANUPACTURING INC.

Pursuant to Title 8 , Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Rotonics Manufacturing Inc., and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Rotocast International, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

The name of the surviving corporation is Rotonics THIRD: Manufacturing Inc., a Delaware corporation.

The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

PIFTH: The merger is to become effective on March 31, 1998.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 17022 South Figueroa Street, Gardena, California 90248, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this cartificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 27th day of April, A.D., 1998.

> Name: <u>E. PAUL TONKOVICH</u> Tile: Secretary _____